Having regard for the above, I am of the opinion that as at 07th of June 2023, the Market Value of the subject property, assuming an arm’s 
length transaction between a willing, able and informed buyer, and a willing, able and informed seller and further that reasonable time is 
allowed for the property to be sold is: 

MARKET VALUE: N$ 2 200 000.00 (TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND NAMIBIAN DOLLARS) 

It must be kept in mind that, should the subject property as described be sold under forced conditions, normally by public auction, it will 
not necessarily fetch the regarded market values as stated in the report. 

15. RESTRICTIONS

[...]

(Windhoek District - Reg. Division "K") 

On behalf of 

I, P.J. Scholtz, Qualified Property Valuer, declare that the subject site was identified, and 
I am of the opinion that the Market Value of the subject property is as follows: 

MARKET VALUE: N$ 2 200 000.00 (TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND 

NAMIBIAN DOLLARS) 

Thus, done on the 07th of June 2023 at WINDHOEK. 

................................................... 
P.J. SCHOLTZ 
PRINCIPAL VALUER 
NATIONAL DIPLOMA: PROPERTY VALUATIONS (TECHNICON SA) 

APPENDIX B 

QUALIFICATIONS